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Key Dates for P7 Transition 

 

Date Event Brief details 

Thursday 27th February P7 Welcome/Open 

evening  

Presentation and a tour of the school 

and sports hub.  6.30 pm – 8.00 pm 

Parents/carers and P7 children 

welcome. 

Thursday 27th Feb 

Thursday 6th March 

Thursday 3rd April 

Out of Catchment 

Enhanced 

Transition  

This is for identified non-Winchburgh 

Primary school children.  8.50am – 

10.30am.  Your primary school will 

confirm details. 

Thursday 1st May 

Thursday 8th May 

Thursday 15th May 

Thursday 22nd May 

Enhanced 

Transition Group 

Should your child be involved in this a 

separate invite will be sent in due 

course.  Identified P7 children 

welcome. 8.50am – 10.30am 

Thursday 29th May 

Friday 30th May 

Transition Day 

visits at 

Winchburgh 

Academy 

All P7 children will take part in 2 days 

at the Academy where they follow a 

timetable, meet many teachers and 

their new class mates. 8.50am – 

3.15pm (Thursday).  8.50am – 

12.25pm (Friday) 

Thursday 29th May P7 Marketplace Come along to our Atrium to visit our 

curriculum stalls, chat with staff and 

order our school uniform.  4.15pm – 

6.30pm.  Parents/carers and P7 

children welcome. 

June 2025 S1 Welcome 

Booklet 

This booklet contains helpful 

information for starting in August 

such as timetable, who your child’s 

PSR teacher will be as well as useful 

reminders about uniform. 

Wednesday 13th August S1 Welcome 

Assembly 

Please join us at 9am in the theatre for 

our S1 Welcome Assembly.  

Parents/carers welcome. 

 

 

 

 


